
Johnson & Wales (RI) (2-9) -vs- Ursinus (9-4)
3/14/2026 at Lexington, SC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chase Martin (1-1)
Loss: Brady Morin (0-2)
HBP: Brady Morin, Evan Lamothe
PB: George Nestor (2)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:11   Weather: 75, sunny
Game notes:
- Shilstone faced one batter in the 9th

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Johnson & Wales (RI) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 6 2
Ursinus 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 X 5 9 1

Johnson & Wales (RI) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Ducey lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Obert cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jack Dwyer dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jeff Valdez Jimenez 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Justin Hernandez 1b 4 1 3 0 0 1 0
    Corey Magill pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diego Taveras c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jeremy Auren rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Gianni Melendez 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sam Schoenberg ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brady Morin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Lamothe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 6 1 2 6 5

2B: Justin Hernandez (2)
E: Sam Schoenberg (1); Evan Lamothe (1)
DP: 1

Ursinus 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Sullivan cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Matthew Callahan ss 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Luke Kopec lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
Shane Beaver 1b 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
Isaac Gesford dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Brett Barrett 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Devin Fogg rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
George Nestor c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Kyle Rosenfeld 2b 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Chase Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Shilstone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Downs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 9 5 2 5 9

2B: Brandon Sullivan (1)
SH: Kyle Rosenfeld (1)
SF: Shane Beaver (1)
SB: Brandon Sullivan (1); Shane Beaver (1); George Nestor (1)
HBP: Brandon Sullivan (1); Luke Kopec (1); Brett Barrett (1)
E: Devin Fogg (1)
DP: 1

Johnson & Wales (RI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brady Morin (L, 0-2) 6.0 8 5 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 25 29 4 9 93
Evan Lamothe 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 9 4 1 34
Totals 9 5 3 2 5 0 0 3 0 31 38 8 10 127

Ursinus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chase Martin (W, 1-1) 5.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 18 18 7 5 63
Max Shilstone 3.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 4 1 48
Austin Downs 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 15
Totals 6 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 32 34 14 6 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 1st JOH URS
Ryan Ducey lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jack Obert flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Jack Dwyer flied out to rf (3-2 BFBFB). 0 0

Ursinus - Bottom of 1st JOH URS
Brandon Sullivan doubled down the lf line (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Matthew Callahan out at first 1b to p (0-1 K); Brandon Sullivan advanced to third. 0 0
Luke Kopec hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Shane Beaver singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Luke Kopec advanced to third; Brandon Sullivan scored. 0 1
Shane Beaver stole second. 0 1
Isaac Gesford grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 FBFBF); Shane Beaver advanced to third; Luke Kopec scored. 0 2
Brett Barrett flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 2nd JOH URS
Jeff Valdez Jimenez grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 2
Justin Hernandez doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on an error by rf (0-0). 0 2
Diego Taveras popped up to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 0 2
Jeremy Auren grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Ursinus - Bottom of 2nd JOH URS
Devin Fogg flied out to lf down the lf line (2-2 SFBB). 0 2
George Nestor struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 2
Kyle Rosenfeld reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 2
Brandon Sullivan singled up the middle (0-1 F); Kyle Rosenfeld advanced to third. 0 2
Brandon Sullivan stole second. 0 2
Matthew Callahan singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BKKFBF); Brandon Sullivan advanced to third; Kyle
Rosenfeld scored, unearned. 0 3
Luke Kopec flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 0 3

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 3rd JOH URS
Gianni Melendez grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 0 3
Sam Schoenberg struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 3
Ryan Ducey struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 3

Ursinus - Bottom of 3rd JOH URS
Shane Beaver walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 3
Isaac Gesford struck out looking (1-2 FKBFK). 0 3
Brett Barrett reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Shane Beaver out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Devin Fogg flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 4th JOH URS
Jack Obert flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3
Jack Dwyer flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3
Jeff Valdez Jimenez grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 3

Ursinus - Bottom of 4th JOH URS
George Nestor singled to center field (0-2 KK). 0 3
Kyle Rosenfeld grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); George Nestor advanced to second. 0 3
Brandon Sullivan hit by pitch (3-2 BFSBFH). 0 3



Matthew Callahan grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKKBB); Brandon Sullivan advanced to second; George Nestor
advanced to third. 0 3
Luke Kopec grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 5th JOH URS
Justin Hernandez doubled down the lf line (1-2 KSB). 0 3
Diego Taveras singled to right field (3-1 BBFB); Justin Hernandez advanced to third. 0 3
Jeremy Auren struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 0 3
Diego Taveras advanced to second on a passed ball; Justin Hernandez scored on a passed ball. 1 3
Gianni Melendez flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 1 3
Sam Schoenberg grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 1 3

Ursinus - Bottom of 5th JOH URS
Shane Beaver singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 1 3
Isaac Gesford grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Shane Beaver out on the play. 1 3
Brett Barrett grounded out to p (1-2 BKK). 1 3

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 6th JOH URS
Max Shilstone to p for Chase Martin. 1 3
Ryan Ducey popped up to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 1 3
Jack Obert grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 1 3
Jack Dwyer struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 1 3

Ursinus - Bottom of 6th JOH URS
Devin Fogg struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 3
George Nestor grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3
Kyle Rosenfeld struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 3

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 7th JOH URS
Jeff Valdez Jimenez walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Justin Hernandez struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 3
Diego Taveras flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BK). 1 3
Jeremy Auren struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 1 3

Ursinus - Bottom of 7th JOH URS
Brandon Sullivan singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 1 3
Matthew Callahan singled through the left side (0-1 F); Brandon Sullivan advanced to second. 1 3
Evan Lamothe to p for Brady Morin. 1 3
Luke Kopec popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 1 3
Matthew Callahan advanced to second; Brandon Sullivan advanced to third on an error by p. 1 3
Shane Beaver flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Brandon Sullivan scored. 1 4
Isaac Gesford singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Matthew Callahan scored, unearned. 1 5
Brett Barrett hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Isaac Gesford advanced to second. 1 5
Devin Fogg popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 1 5

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 8th JOH URS
Gianni Melendez walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 5
Sam Schoenberg lined into double play 1b (3-2 BKBBK); Gianni Melendez out on the play. 1 5
Ryan Ducey lined out to lf (0-1 K). 1 5

Ursinus - Bottom of 8th JOH URS
George Nestor walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 1 5



Kyle Rosenfeld struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 1 5
Brandon Sullivan flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5
George Nestor stole second. 1 5
Matthew Callahan grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBFBF). 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 9th JOH URS
Jack Obert singled down the rf line (3-2 BBBKS). 1 5
Austin Downs to p for Max Shilstone. 1 5
Jack Dwyer flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 5
Jeff Valdez Jimenez lined out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 1 5
Justin Hernandez singled to right field (1-2 BKF); Jack Obert advanced to second. 1 5
Corey Magill pinch ran for Justin Hernandez. 1 5
Diego Taveras singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Corey Magill advanced to third; Jack Obert scored. 2 5
Jeremy Auren flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 5

Ursinus - Bottom of 9th JOH URS


